OF PUBLICATION

December 9, 2024

City of Hamilton

30 Lauier Ave Hamilton ON, L9C 3R9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof

Replacement - Buchanan Park Elementary School

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 17,

2024

Date certi cate signed: October 22, 2024

Name of owner: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

Address for service: 20 Education Court, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3L1

Name of contractor: Sunrise Roofing Contractors Inc.

Address for service: 891 Kipling Ave Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5H2 Brian

Silveira

Name of payment certi er: Tri-Tech Pinnacle Group Inc.

Address: 73 Industrial Parkway North, Unit #03, Aurora, ON, L4G 4C4

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board, 20 Education Court, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3L1

Publication date: December 9, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102552</u>